
SN Photo Name Designation Email ID

1 Maheshwor Dhakal Project Manager mahesh.dhakal@sappros.org.np

2 Deepak Thapa Admin Finance Officer dipak.thapa@sappros.org.np

3 Bhim Prasad Lamichhane Program Support Officer bhim.lamichhane@sappros.org.np

4 Sujan Parajuli
Advocacy Campaign 
Associate

sujan.parajuli@sappros.org.np
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5 Pradeshu Tharu Junior Technical Assistant pradeshu.tharu@sappros.org.np

6 Shiva Prasad Poudel Junior Technical Assistant shiva.poudel@sappros.org.np

7 Laxmi Gurung Social Mobilizer laxmi.gurung@sappros.org.np

8 Samjhana Sapkota Social Mobilizer samjhana.sapkota@sappros.org.np

9 Sushila Chaulagain Social Mobilizer sushila.chaulagain@sappros.org.np
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